

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ACQUITTAL -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 469 of 2016**

=====

PATEL MUKESHKUMAR NATWARBHAI....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR SHAKEEL A QURESHI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR ANKIT SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR.J S SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA**

Date : 19/06/2017

ORAL ORDER

Adjourned. Interim relief granted earlier is continued.

(S.H.VORA, J.)

siddharth